
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

80 
58 
74 
18 
00 
90 
39 
51 

Name 

Paul Haggar 
Brian Himes 
Ricardo Price 
David Fershtand 
Colby Lemmons 
William Vaughn Jr. 
Jay Zittrer 
George Wright 

Class 

FIA 

AS 

BP-H 

AS 

AS 

BP-H 

FIA 

BP 

Best Tm 

2:00.878 
2:02.386 
2:03.196 
2:06.966 
2:09.131 
2:09.454 
2:09.510 
2:13.870 

Diff 

1.508 
2.318 
6.088 
8.253 
8.576 
8.632 

12.992 

Best Speed 

81.901 
80.892 
80.360 
77.974 
76.666 
76.475 
76.442 
73.952 

In Lap 

4 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
1 
2 

Group 

Group 1 
Group 1 
Group 1 
Group 1 
Group 1 
Group 1 
Group 1 
Group 1 

City/State 

Cypress 
SLIDELL 
Granbury 
Fort Worth 
Meadows Place 
San Antonio 
Seabrook 
Spring Branch 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(80) Paul Haggar 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(58) Brian Himes 
1 
2 
3 

 

(74) Ricardo Price 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(18) David Fershtand 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(00) Colby Lemmons 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(90) William Vaughn Jr. 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(39) Jay Zittrer 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(51) George Wright 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:04.452 
2:03.017 
2:02.915 
2:00.878 
2:01.103 

2:05.580 
2:02.441 
2:02.386 

2:05.861 
2:04.293 
2:03.196 
2:03.612 
2:06.365 

2:18.909 
2:08.726 
2:06.966 
2:09.993 

2:17.548 
2:10.627 
2:09.665 
2:09.131 

2:13.542 
2:10.896 
2:09.454 
2:12.404 

2:09.510 
2:11.537 
2:10.609 
2:15.925 

2:17.345 
2:13.870 
2:18.904 
2:15.494 
2:15.245 

Diff 

+3.574 
+2.139 
+2.037 

+0.225 

+3.194 
+0.055 

+2.665 
+1.097 

+0.416 
+3.169 

+11.943 
+1.760 

+3.027 

+8.417 
+1.496 
+0.534 

+4.088 
+1.442 

+2.950 

+2.027 
+1.099 
+6.415 

+3.475 

+5.034 
+1.624 
+1.375 

Time of Day 

13:26:45.281 
13:28:48.298 
13:30:51.213 
13:32:52.091 
13:34:53.194 

13:26:06.830 
13:28:09.271 
13:30:11.657 

13:26:07.873 
13:28:12.166 
13:30:15.362 
13:32:18.974 
13:34:25.339 

13:27:00.686 
13:29:09.412 
13:31:16.378 
13:33:26.371 

13:27:02.924 
13:29:13.551 
13:31:23.216 
13:33:32.347 

13:26:55.900 
13:29:06.796 
13:31:16.250 
13:33:28.654 

13:26:51.323 
13:29:02.860 
13:31:13.469 
13:33:29.394 

13:26:59.823 
13:29:13.693 
13:31:32.597 
13:33:48.091 
13:36:03.336 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Brian Himes (58) 

2 Ricardo Price (74) 

3 Paul Haggar (80) 

4 David Fershtand (18) 

5 Jay Zittrer (39) 

6 William Vaughn Jr. (90) 

7 George Wright (51) 

8 Colby Lemmons (00) 
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Lapchart
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