

Group 1

TT3

Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School

Sorted on best lap time

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles

2/14/2025 13:20

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 13:22:04

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	Best Speed	In Lap	Group	City/State
1	80	Paul Haggar	FIA	2:00.878		81.901	4	Group 1	Cypress
2	58	Brian Himes	AS	2:02.386	1.508	80.892	3	Group 1	SLIDELL
3	74	Ricardo Price	BP-H	2:03.196	2.318	80.360	3	Group 1	Granbury
4	18	David Fershtand	AS	2:06.966	6.088	77.974	3	Group 1	Fort Worth
5	00	Colby Lemmons	AS	2:09.131	8.253	76.666	4	Group 1	Meadows Place
6	90	William Vaughn Jr.	BP-H	2:09.454	8.576	76.475	3	Group 1	San Antonio
7	39	Jay Zittrer	FIA	2:09.510	8.632	76.442	1	Group 1	Seabrook
8	51	George Wright	ВР	2:13.870	12.992	73.952	2	Group 1	Spring Branch

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.

Printed: 2/14/2025 1:59:59 PM



Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School

Group 1 NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles

TT3 2/14/2025 13:20

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 13:22:04

ar 2:04.452 +3.574 2:03.017 +2.139 2:02.915 +2.037 2:00.878 2:01.103 +0.225 ss 2:05.580 +3.194 2:02.441 +0.055 2:02.386 ice 2:05.581 +2.665 2:04.293 +1.097 2:03.196 2:03.612 +0.416	13:26:45.281 13:28:48.298 13:30:51.213 13:32:52.091 13:34:53.194 13:26:06.830 13:28:09.271 13:30:11.657
2:04.452 +3.574 2:03.017 +2.139 2:02.915 +2.037 2:00.878 2:01.103 +0.225 3:8 2:05.580 +3.194 2:02.441 +0.055 4:006 4:00	13:28:48.298 13:30:51.213 13:32:52.091 13:34:53.194 13:26:06.830 13:28:09.271 13:30:11.657
2:04.452 +3.574 2:03.017 +2.139 2:02.915 +2.037 2:00.878 2:01.103 +0.225 3:8 2:05.580 +3.194 2:02.441 +0.055 4:006 4:00	13:28:48.298 13:30:51.213 13:32:52.091 13:34:53.194 13:26:06.830 13:28:09.271 13:30:11.657
2:03.017 +2.139 2:02.915 +2.037 2:00.878 2:01.103 +0.225 3:8 2:05.580 +3.194 2:02.441 +0.055 2:02.386 dice 2:05.861 +2.665 2:04.293 +1.097 2:03.196	13:28:48.298 13:30:51.213 13:32:52.091 13:34:53.194 13:26:06.830 13:28:09.271 13:30:11.657
2:02.915 +2.037 2:00.878 2:01.103 +0.225 IS 2:05.580 +3.194 2:02.441 +0.055 2:02.386 ice 2:05.861 +2.665 2:04.293 +1.097 2:03.196	13:30:51.213 13:32:52.091 13:34:53.194 13:26:06.830 13:28:09.271 13:30:11.657
2:00.878 2:01.103 +0.225 vs 2:05.580 +3.194 2:02.441 +0.055 2:02.386 dice 2:05.861 +2.665 2:04.293 +1.097 2:03.196	13:32:52.091 13:34:53.194 13:26:06.830 13:28:09.271 13:30:11.657
2:01.103 +0.225 2:05.580 +3.194 2:02.441 +0.055 2:02.386 ice 2:05.861 +2.665 2:04.293 +1.097 2:03.196	13:26:07.873
2:05.580 +3.194 2:02.441 +0.055 2:02.386 ice 2:05.861 +2.665 2:04.293 +1.097 2:03.196	13:28:09.271 13:30:11.657 13:26:07.873
2:05.580 +3.194 2:02.441 +0.055 2:02.386 ice 2:05.861 +2.665 2:04.293 +1.097 2:03.196	13:28:09.271 13:30:11.657 13:26:07.873
2:02.441 +0.055 2:02.386	13:28:09.271 13:30:11.657 13:26:07.873
2:02.386 lice 2:05.861 +2.665 2:04.293 +1.097 2:03.196	13:30:11.657
2:05.861 +2.665 2:04.293 +1.097 2:03.196	
2:05.861 +2.665 2:04.293 +1.097 2:03.196	
2:04.293 +1.097 2:03.196	
2:03.196	
	13:30:15.362
2.00.012 10.410	13:32:18.974
2:06.365 +3.169	13:34:25.339
2.00.000 +3.109	10.04.20.008
htand	40.07.00.000
	13:27:00.686
	13:29:09.412
	13:31:16.378
2:09.993 +3.027	13:33:26.371
mons	
2:17.548 +8.417	13:27:02.924
2:10.627 +1.496	13:29:13.551
2:09.665 +0.534	13:31:23.216
2:09.131	13:33:32.347
ughn Jr.	
2:13.542 +4.088	13:26:55.900
2:10.896 +1.442	13:29:06.796
2:09.454	13:31:16.250
2:12.404 +2.950	13:33:28.654
2:09.510	13:26:51.323
	13:29:02.860
	13:31:13.469
2:15.925 +6.415	13:33:29.394
iaht	
2:17.345 +3.475	13:26:59.823
2:13.870	13:29:13.693
	13:31:32.597
	13:33:48.091
	13:36:03.336
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	2:18.909 +11.943 2:08.726 +1.760 ::06.966 2:09.993 +3.027 mons 2:17.548 +8.417 2:10.627 +1.496 2:09.665 +0.534 ::09.131 ghn Jr. 2:13.542 +4.088 2:10.896 +1.442 ::09.454 2:12.404 +2.950 ::09.510 2:11.537 +2.027 2:11.537 +2.027 ::11.537 +2.027 ::11.537 +2.027 ::11.537 +3.475 ::13.870 ::13.870 ::13.870 ::13.870 ::13.8904 +5.034 2:15.494 +1.624

Orbits



Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School

Group 1

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles

TT3

2/14/2025 13:20

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 13:22:04

Competitors	Laps						
		0	1	2	3	4	5
Brian Himes (58)	1	58	58	58	58	74	74
Ricardo Price (74)	2	74	74	74	74	80	80
Paul Haggar (80)	3	80	80	80	80	18	51
David Fershtand (18)	4	18	39	39	39	90	
Jay Zittrer (39)	5	39	90	90	90	39	
William Vaughn Jr. (90)	6	90	51	18	18	00	
George Wright (51)	7	51	18	00	00	51	_
Colby Lemmons (00)	8	00	00	51	51	_	

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.

Printed: 2/14/2025 2:00:10 PM